SCOPE:      CMOS, 12-BIT, SERIAL-INPUT MULTIPLYING DAC
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01     MAX543AM(x)/883B
          02                              MAX543BM(x)/883B
    Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code
           MAXIN  SMD
               JA          P  GDIP1-T8 or CDIP2-T8            8 LEAD CERDIP                 J8

NOTE 6:   10Hz to 100kHz. Measured between RFB and IOUT
NOTE 7:   Guaranteed by PSR testing.
Package ORDERING INFORMATION: SMD NUMBER
01 8 pin CERDIP MAX543AMJA/883B 5962-9234501MPA
01 20 pin LCC MAX543AMLP/883B 5962-9234501M2C
02 8 pin CERDIP MAX543BMJA/883B 5962-9234502MPA
02 20 pin LCC MAX543BMLP/883B 5962-9234502M2C
                            TERMINAL CONNECTIONS:
PIN J8 L20 PIN L20
1 VREF NC 11 NC
2 RFB NC 12 NC
3 IOUT VREF 13 NC
4 GND RFB 14 _____
LOAD
5 _____
LOAD
IOUT 15 SRI
6 SRI GND 16 CLK
7 CLK NC 17 VDD
8 VDD NC 18 NC
9 GND 19 NC
10 NC 20 NC
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MAX543/883B for 19-0055 Rev. C
/883B and SMD 5962-92345 Page  4  of 6
QUALITY ASSURANCE